SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 36 by Senator Brown

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 13, between "chartering" and "shall" change "group" to "authority"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 15, delete ", by certified mail,"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 16, between "shall" and "the date" change "also include" to "be limited to"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 3, between "chartering" and "shall" change "group" to "authority"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 4, after "**located**" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 11 5, delete "**mail,**"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 5, between "whether" and "proposal" change "its" to "the"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- 16 "(3) The notifications required by this Section shall be sent by postal
- 17 <u>mail and electronic mail to each legislator's district office.</u>"